## YUMA CITY COUNCIL COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS AS OF OCTOBER 8, 2024

MAYOR MAYOR PRO TEM ELECTRIC COMMITTEE TIM MCCLUNG JEROME BENISH TERRI FRAME, CHAIRMAN JEROME BENISH

WATER & SEWER COMMITTEE

JEROME BENISH, CHAIRMAN TERRI FRAME

DAN BAUCKE, CHAIRMAN ZACH DIAZ

SANITATION COMMITTEE

**POLICE COMMITTEE** 

STREET COMMITTEE

AIRPORT COMMITTEE

PARKS & RECREATION COMMITTEE

LIBRARY COMMITTEE

COMMUNITY CENTER REVENUE COMMITTEE

ANIMAL SHELTER COMMITTEE

AMBULANCE COMMITTEE

CITY CLERK/TREASURER COMMITTEE

**SWIMMING POOL COMMITTEE** 

FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMITTEE

REPRESENTATIVE TO NORTHEAST COLORADO ASSOCIATION OF DAN BAUCKE, CHAIRMAN ZACH DIAZ

TIM MCCLUNG, CHAIRMAN JEROME BENISH

TERRI FRAME, CHAIRMAN ZACH DIAZ

JEROME BENISH, CHAIRMAN ZACH DIAZ

MARC SHAY, CHAIRMAN ZACH DIAZ

JEROME BENISH, CHAIRMAN VANESSA DISCHNER

MARC SHAY, CHAIRMAN ZACH DIAZ

DAN BAUCKE, CHAIRMAN VANESSA DISCHNER

DAN BAUCKE, CHAIRMAN VANESSA DISCHNER

TERRI FRAME, CHAIRMAN VANESSA DISCHNER

MARC SHAY, CHAIRMAN DAN BAUCKE

MARC SHAY

## LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE YUMA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

## **RON TRIBBETT**

YUMA COUNTY LANDFILL REPRESENTATIVE

YUMA COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

YUMA CO WATER AUTH REP YUMA CO WATER AUTH REP YCWA ALTERNATE MARC SHAY MARK TRIPLETT TIM MCCLUNG, ALTERNATE SCOTT MOORE, ALTERNATE

TERRI FRAME TIM MCCLUNG, ALTERNATE

MARC SHAY ERIC METCALFE TIM MCCLUNG, ALTERNATE SCOTT MOORE, ALTERNATE

YUMA FIREMENS PENSION BOARD

TIM MCCLUNG SCOTT MOORE JEROME BENISH KARMA WELLS

YUMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

JEROME BENISH